State Library of North Carolina
ARPA-IMLS Funds
Quarter Ending 12/31/2021

Amount of Funds Granted: $4,309,771.00

Source of Funds: Institute of Museum and Library Services: LSTA American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA)

Grants (2021) [CFDA 45.310]

How the funds were used: 58 subawards totaling $2,025,947.00 and 1 internal project totaling

$33,000.00

e SLNC Adapts accepted applications that targeted high need communities in two application

categories: EZ and Project. EZ grants are small, focused efforts to increase digital

access. Project grants are for larger, collaborative initiatives that leverage partnerships in local
communities to address the digital divide.
e Adapting Technology will allow for libraries to improve library operations through the purchase
of technology that support efforts to enable libraries to reach residents, especially in support of
education, health, and workforce development needs; and/or to respond to the pandemic and
implement public health protocols.
e The State Library is offering a statewide subscription to all public libraries to use with their

patrons for Northstar, a digital literacy training tool.

Institution

Appalachian Regional Library
Avery-Mitchell-Yancey Regional
Library System

Campbell University

Carteret Community College
Catawba College, Corriher Linn
Black Library

Catawba County Library
Charlotte Mecklenburg Library
Craven-Pamlico Regional Library
Craven-Pamlico Regional Library

Cumberland County Public Library
Davidson County Public Library
System

Davie County Public Library
Fontana Regional Library

Fontana Regional Library

Franklin County Library
Gardner-Webb University Library
Haywood County Public Library
High Point Public Library
Hocutt-Ellington Memorial Library
Iredell County Public Library

Type
EZ Adapts

Project Adapts
EZ Adapts
EZ Adapts

EZ Adapts
EZ Adapts
EZ Adapts
EZ Adapts
Project Adapts
Project Adapts

EZ Adapts
Project Adapts
EZ Adapts
Project Adapts
Project Adapts
EZ Adapts
EZ Adapts
Project Adapts
EZ Adapts
EZ Adapts
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Award Amount

25,000.00

49,213.00
22,192.00
22,282.00

25,000.00
22,014.00
25,000.00
24,105.00
62,830.00
95,846.00

9,576.00
44,984.00
24,958.00
91,049.00
57,520.00
23,176.00

4,686.00
99,996.00
12,061.00
10,990.00
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Amount Reimbursed

23,604.01

45,163.28

1,302.15

17,948.75
52,150.00

5,884.57



Johnston Community College
Library

Lees-McRae College

Madison County Public Library
Mauney Memorial Library
Meredith College

Neuse Regional Library
Onslow County Public Library
Orange County Public Library
Perry Memorial Library
Person County Public Library

Public Library of Johnston County

and Smithfield
Richmond Community College

Rockingham County Public Library

Rutherford County Library

Rutherford County Library System

Sandhill Regional Library System
Stanly Community College
Stanly Community College

UNC Charlotte

UNC School of the Arts

Wake Technical Community
College

Wayne County Public Library
Wayne County Public Library
Wilson County Public Library

Appalachian Regional Library
Burke County Public Library
Fontana Regional Library
Greensboro College, James
Addison Jones Library

Halifax County Library System
Haywood County Public Library
Hickory Public Library

Lee County Libraries

Methodist University, Davis
Memorial Library
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EZ Adapts

EZ Adapts
Project Adapts
EZ Adapts
Adapting
Technology S
Adapting
Technology S
Adapting
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Adapting
Technology S
Adapting
Technology S
Adapting
Technology S
Adapting
Technology S
Adapting
Technology S
Adapting
Technology S
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22,059.00

9,600.00
16,645.00
10,516.00
24,992.00
54,845.00
44,455.00
25,000.00
24,960.00
24,462.00

15,728.00
24,884.00
44,825.00
23,193.00
100,000.00
24,846.00
23,971.00
54,000.00
24,910.00
25,000.00

25,000.00
25,000.00
100,000.00
12,069.00

40,000.00

39,790.00

33,820.00

24,000.00

37,520.00

39,095.00

40,000.00

17,283.00

39,176.00
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997.26
1,600.44
24,992.00
9,750.94

24,884.00

24,255.47
5,661.48
1,763.63

13,719.43

18,737.55
2,010.81
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Adapting
Neuse Regional Library Technology
Adapting
Perry Memorial Library Technology
Adapting
Stanly Community College Library Technology
Adapting
Wayne County Public Library Technology
Adapting
Wilson County Public Library Technology
State Library of NC-Digital Inclusion
Project SWLP
TOTALS

Unspent Funds: $4,002,345.23 [$307,425.77 paid out]
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40,000.00

40,000.00

23,325.00

40,000.00

38,500.00

33,000.00

2,058,947.00

33,000.00

307,425.77



