## State Library of North Carolina ARPA-IMLS Funds Quarter Ending 12/31/2021

Amount of Funds Granted: \$4,309,771.00

Source of Funds: Institute of Museum and Library Services: LSTA American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) Grants (2021) [CFDA 45.310]

How the funds were used: 58 subawards totaling \$2,025,947.00 and 1 internal project totaling \$33,000.00

- SLNC Adapts accepted applications that targeted high need communities in two application categories: EZ and Project. EZ grants are small, focused efforts to increase digital access. Project grants are for larger, collaborative initiatives that leverage partnerships in local communities to address the digital divide.
- Adapting Technology will allow for libraries to improve library operations through the purchase
  of technology that support efforts to enable libraries to reach residents, especially in support of
  education, health, and workforce development needs; and/or to respond to the pandemic and
  implement public health protocols.
- The State Library is offering a statewide subscription to all public libraries to use with their patrons for Northstar, a digital literacy training tool.

Institution	Туре	Award Amount		Amount Reimbursed	
Appalachian Regional Library	EZ Adapts	\$	25,000.00	\$	23,604.01
Avery-Mitchell-Yancey Regional					
Library System	Project Adapts	\$	49,213.00	\$	45,163.28
Campbell University	EZ Adapts	\$	22,192.00	\$	-
<b>Carteret Community College</b>	EZ Adapts	\$	22,282.00	\$	-
Catawba College, Corriher Linn					
Black Library	EZ Adapts	\$	25,000.00	\$	1,302.15
Catawba County Library	EZ Adapts	\$	22,014.00	\$	-
Charlotte Mecklenburg Library	EZ Adapts	\$	25,000.00	\$	-
Craven-Pamlico Regional Library	EZ Adapts	\$	24,105.00	\$	-
<b>Craven-Pamlico Regional Library</b>	Project Adapts	\$	62,830.00	\$	-
<b>Cumberland County Public Library</b>	Project Adapts	\$	95,846.00	\$	-
Davidson County Public Library					
System	EZ Adapts	\$	9,576.00	\$	-
Davie County Public Library	Project Adapts	\$	44,984.00	\$	-
Fontana Regional Library	EZ Adapts	\$	24,958.00	\$	17,948.75
Fontana Regional Library	Project Adapts	\$	91,049.00	\$	52,150.00
Franklin County Library	Project Adapts	\$	57,520.00	\$	-
<b>Gardner-Webb University Library</b>	EZ Adapts	\$	23,176.00	\$	-
<b>Haywood County Public Library</b>	EZ Adapts	\$	4,686.00	\$	-
High Point Public Library	Project Adapts	\$	99,996.00	\$	-
Hocutt-Ellington Memorial Library	EZ Adapts	\$	12,061.00	\$	5,884.57
Iredell County Public Library	EZ Adapts	\$	10,990.00	\$	-
•				-	

## State Library of North Carolina ARPA-IMLS Funds Quarter Ending 12/31/2021

Johnston Community College	Quarter Ending 12	2/31/	2021		
Johnston Community College Library	EZ Adapts	\$	22,059.00	\$	_
Lees-McRae College	EZ Adapts	\$	9,600.00	\$	_
Madison County Public Library	EZ Adapts	\$	16,645.00	\$	997.26
Mauney Memorial Library	EZ Adapts	\$	10,516.00	\$	1,600.44
Meredith College	EZ Adapts	\$	24,992.00	\$	24,992.00
Neuse Regional Library	Project Adapts	\$	54,845.00	\$	9,750.94
Onslow County Public Library	Project Adapts  Project Adapts	\$	44,455.00	\$	3,730.34
Orange County Public Library	EZ Adapts	\$	25,000.00	\$	_
Perry Memorial Library	EZ Adapts	\$	24,960.00	\$	_
Person County Public Library	EZ Adapts	\$	24,462.00	\$	_
Public Library of Johnston County	LZ Adapts	Ą	24,402.00	۲	_
and Smithfield	EZ Adapts	\$	15,728.00	\$	-
Richmond Community College	EZ Adapts	\$	24,884.00	\$	24,884.00
Rockingham County Public Library	Project Adapts	\$	44,825.00	\$	-
Rutherford County Library	EZ Adapts	\$	23,193.00	\$	-
<b>Rutherford County Library System</b>	Project Adapts	\$	100,000.00	\$	-
Sandhill Regional Library System	EZ Adapts	\$	24,846.00	\$	24,255.47
Stanly Community College	EZ Adapts	\$	23,971.00	\$	5,661.48
Stanly Community College	Project Adapts	\$	54,000.00	\$	1,763.63
UNC Charlotte	EZ Adapts	\$	24,910.00	\$	13,719.43
UNC School of the Arts	EZ Adapts	\$	25,000.00	\$	-
Wake Technical Community	57.4.1		25.000.00		
College	EZ Adapts	\$	25,000.00	\$	-
Wayne County Public Library	EZ Adapts	\$	25,000.00	\$	-
Wayne County Public Library	Project Adapts	\$	100,000.00	\$	18,737.55
Wilson County Public Library	EZ Adapts	\$	12,069.00	\$	2,010.81
Appalachian Regional Library	Adapting Technology	\$	40,000.00	\$	
Apparacinan Regional Library	Adapting	٦	40,000.00	ب ا	_
Burke County Public Library	Technology	\$	39,790.00	\$	_
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Adapting	•	,		
Fontana Regional Library	Technology	\$	33,820.00	\$	-
Greensboro College, James	Adapting				
Addison Jones Library	Technology	\$	24,000.00	\$	-
Halffer Co. at 1th and Co. to a	Adapting		27 520 00		
Halifax County Library System	Technology Adapting	\$	37,520.00	\$	-
Haywood County Public Library	Technology	\$	39,095.00	\$	_
Traywood Country I done Library	Adapting	7	33,033.00	Y	
Hickory Public Library	Technology	\$	40,000.00	\$	-
	Adapting	·			
Lee County Libraries	Technology	\$	17,283.00	\$	-
Methodist University, Davis	Adapting				
Memorial Library	Technology	\$	39,176.00	\$	-

## State Library of North Carolina ARPA-IMLS Funds Quarter Ending 12/31/2021

	Adapting		
Neuse Regional Library	Technology	\$ 40,000.00	\$ -
	Adapting		
Perry Memorial Library	Technology	\$ 40,000.00	\$ -
	Adapting		
Stanly Community College Library	Technology	\$ 23,325.00	\$ -
	Adapting		
Wayne County Public Library	Technology	\$ 40,000.00	\$ -
	Adapting		
Wilson County Public Library	Technology	\$ 38,500.00	\$ -
State Library of NC-Digital Inclusion			
Project	SWLP	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
TOTALS		\$ 2,058,947.00	\$ 307,425.77

Unspent Funds: \$4,002,345.23 [\$307,425.77 paid out]